21
SLR SERIES 12VDC SILICONE DAMP LOCATION FLEXIBLE LED LINEAR RIBBON
GM Lighting’s Silicone Damp Location Flexible LED Ribbon is
unique as it is available in 4 different lengths that allow for
a variety of different length runs and sophisticated designs.
This 4 pin connectable system is “THE” installer’s choice.
Available in 8”, 16”, 24” and 118” lengths, this product can be
incorporated into any style of lighting design.
Catalog No. Color Total LED’s LED Watts Amps per Length Lumens per ft. Length LED Life
SLR8-SO-27 2700K - Warm White 12 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.08 80 8” 50,000 hrs.
SLR16-SO-27 2700K - Warm White 24 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.16 80 16” 50,000 hrs.
SLR24-SO-27 2700K - Warm White 36 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.24 80 24” 50,000 hrs.
SLR118-SO-27* 2700K - Warm White 180 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 1.20 80 118” 50,000 hrs.
SLR8-SO-WW 3500K - Warm White 12 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.08 95 8” 50,000 hrs.
SLR16-SO-WW 3500K - Warm White 24 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.16 95 16” 50,000 hrs.
SLR24-SO-WW 3500K - Warm White 36 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.24 95 24” 50,000 hrs.
SLR118-SO-WW* 3500K - Warm White 180 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 1.20 95 118” 50,000 hrs.
SLR8-SO-PW 5500K - Pure White 12 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.08 125 8” 50,000 hrs.
SLR16-SO-PW 5500K - Pure White 24 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.16 125 16” 50,000 hrs.
SLR24-SO-PW 5500K - Pure White 36 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 0.24 125 24” 50,000 hrs.
SLR118-SO-PW* 5500K - Pure White 180 .08W (1.52W per ft.) 1.20 125 118” 50,000 hrs.
* Includes (1) SLW-24 ribbon to power supply connector.  Kelvin temperature (color) ± 200K.  Please see Quick Reference Guide on page 30 for maximum single
runs.  See page 61 for power supplies.  NOTE:  The piece of ribbon left over from your cut CANNOT be used.  Keep this in mind when designing the layout.
•  Dimmable   •  No harmful UV rays
•  50,000 hr. LED life
•  Cuttable every 3 LED’s
•  Even illumination
•  Utilizes 3M double stick tape
•  Accessories allow for multiple configurations
4 pin system insures
    a solid connection.
 Damp Location LED Linear Ribbon Connectors and Accessories
SLW-24 24” flexible ribbon to power supply connector
SLW-48 48” flexible ribbon to power supply connector
SLW-60 60” flexible ribbon to power supply connector
SLC-3 3” flexible ribbon to ribbon connector
SLC-12 12” flexible ribbon to ribbon connector
SLC-24 24” flexible ribbon to ribbon connector
SLC-36 36” flexible ribbon to ribbon connector
SLC-60 60” flexible ribbon to ribbon connector
SLR-L ‘L’ connector - 90° ribbon to ribbon
SLR-T ‘T’ connector - ribbon to ribbon
SLR-CEC Cut end cap - for capping cut end of ribbon
SLR-FEC Female end cap
SLR-MEC Male end cap
SLR-MC 1 pair of mounting clips with screws
GMSB-W Splice box - white
 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
GMSB-B Splice box - black
 2”L x 1”W x 5/8”D
Damp Location LED Linear Ribbon Dimensions
3m / 118”
8”, 16”, or 24”
9.5mm
.375”
1.65mm
.065”
Each length includes:  (1) SLR-FEC, (1) SLR-MEC and
(1) SLR-CEC.  SLW Series ribbon to power supply
connectors are ordered separately except when
ordering the SLR118-SO lengths which also
includes (1) SLW-24 ribbon to
power supply connector.
SLW SLC SLR-L
SLR-T SLR-CEC SLR-MC
22
2”
5/8”
1”
See page 43  for aluminum mounting channel.